CORE FOUNDATION GRANTS
Organization

*1736 Family Crisis Center

*24th Street Theatre

*ACLU

*AFS-USA Inc.

*Al Wooten Jr. Heritage Center
*Amnesty International

*Angeles Chorale

*Association of Small Foundations
*AVANCE

*Beyond Shelter

*Boys & Girls Club of Venice
*Bresee Foundation

*California Traditional Music Society
*California Women’s Law Center
*Californians for Justice

*CARAL Pro-Choice Education Fund

*Center for NonViolent Education & Parenting

*Center Theatre Group
*Choice USA

*Community Partners

*Council on Foundations
*Dorland Mountain Arts Colony
*Ford Theatre Foundation
*The Foundation Center
*Geffen Playhouse

*Haven Hills

*Haven House

*Heart of LA Youth (HOLA)
*Henry Mancini Institute
*Historical Society of Southern CA

*Hollywood Community Housing Corporation

*Hollywood Sunset Free Clinic
*Homeboy Industries

*Inner-City Arts

*Inner City Law Center

*Japanese American National Museum
*Jewish Family Service of LA
*KCRW

*LACAAW

*LACER

*LA Youth

*Liberty Hill Foundation

*Library Foundation of LA

*Los Angeles Alliance for a New Economy
*Los Angeles Chamber Ballet
*Los Angeles Chamber Orchestra
*Los Angeles Conservancy

*Los Angeles Conservation Corps
*Los Angeles Free Clinic

*Los Angeles Jazz Society

*Los Angeles Opera

*Making the Right Connections
*Medical Students for Choice

*Mr. Holland’s Opus Foundation
*The Music Guild

*My Friend’s Place

*NCCJ-LA

City

Redondo Beach
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
New York
Los Angeles
New York
Northridge
Washington
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Venice

Los Angeles
Tarzana
Los Angeles
Oakland
San Francisco
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Washington
Los Angeles
Washington
Temecula
Los Angeles
New York
Los Angeles
Canoga Park
Pasadena
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Berkeley

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

FISCAL YEAR 2002
ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION
GRANTS 11/01/02 - 10/31/03

Project

General Operating
General Operating
Reproductive Rights Campaign
Scholarships
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating

Gloria Steinem Leadership Institute

Write Girl
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Music Education Project
General Operating
General Operating
After-School Childcare Program
General Operating
Jobs For A Future Program
EARLI Initiative
General Operating
Manzanar
General Operating
NPR News Programming
General Operating
ARTSTARS
General Operating
KMG DA Fund
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Outreach & Education Programs
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Jazz In Schools program
General Operating
General Operating
Scholarship Program

for Health Externships
General Operating
General Operating
Healthy Friends Program
General Operating

Grant Amount

7,500
2,500
5,000
8,000
2,500
5,000
7,500
400
5,000
5,000
5,000
3,500
5,000
2,500
1,500
2,500
2,500
5,000
2,500
2,500
760
2,500
2,000
500
3,000
2,500
2,500
5,000
3,500
4,000
5,000
5,000
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 15,000
$ 2500
$ 11,000
2,500
5,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,000
5,000
5,000
$ 50,000
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
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$ 5,000
$ 13,500
$ 5,000
$ 2,500



*NCJW-LA

*National Arts Stabilization

*National Abortion Federation

*National Center for Family Philanthropy
*Nation Public Radio

*Neighborhood Music School Association
*Neighborhood Youth Association
*Ocean Park Community Center

*One Voice

*Para Los Nifios

*Partnership for Caring

*People for the American Way

*A Place Called Home

*Progressive Jewish Alliance

*PUENTE Learning Center

*Proyecto Pastoral

*Reading is Fundamental

*Reed College

*The Remedial Reading and Learning Center
*Reprise!

*St. Joseph Center

*Santa Monica College Foundation
*Southern CA Association for Philanthropy
*Southern CA Public Radio

*STOP-GAP

*Students Run LA

*The TEAK Fellowship

*Thelonius Monk Institute of Jazz
*TreePeople

*UCLA Foundation

*UCLA UniCamp

*Union Station Foundation

*West LA Symphony

Los Angeles
Taos
Washington
Washington
Washington
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Washington
Washington
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Portland

Los Angeles
Marina del Rey
Venice

Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Pasadena
Santa Ana
Van Nuys
New York
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Pasadena
Los Angeles

*West San Gabriel Valley Youth Athletic & Arts Center Los Angeles

*Westside Children’s Center
*The Wonder of Reading
*YMCA of Metropolitan LA
*The Yosemite Fund

OTHER GRANTS

*Bellingham Festival of Music
*Community Partners

*Leo Baeck Temple

*Liberty Hill Foundation
*Mural Conservancy of LA
*Museum of Northwest Art
*Operation Unity

*PAWS-LA

*UCLA Foundation

*UCLA Foundation

TOTAL # OF GRANTS 105

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Francisco

Bellingham
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
La Conner
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Light Up A Library Program
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating

NPR West Endowment Fund
General Operating
General Operating
Second Stage Shelter
General Operating

After School Educational Programs
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
IMPACTO After-School Program
General Operating

Annual Fund

General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Matching Grant

Design for Sharing
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Hollywood Wilshire YMCA
General Operating

TOTAL CORE GRANTS

General Operating
Honorarium Donation
General Operating
Honorarium donation
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Chancellors Associates
School of Law

TOTAL OTHER GRANTS

TOTAL GRANTS
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$501,725

5,000
500
500
500
500

5,000

2,000

1,000

2,500

3,000

AN

$ 20,500

$522,225



