FISCAL YEAR 2002 ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION GRANTS 11/01/02 - 10/31/03

CORE FOUNDATION GRANTS

Organization	City	State	Project	Grant Amount
*1736 Family Crisis Center	Redondo Beach	CA	General Operating	\$ 7,500
*24th Street Theatre	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*ACLU	Los Angeles	CA	Reproductive Rights Campaign	\$ 5,000
*AFS-USA Inc.	New York	NY	Scholarships	\$ 8,000
*Al Wooten Jr. Heritage Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Amnesty International	New York	NY	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Angeles Chorale	Northridge	CA	General Operating	\$ 7,500
*Association of Small Foundations	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 400
*AVANCE	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Beyond Shelter	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Boys & Girls Club of Venice	Venice	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Bresee Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 3,500
*California Traditional Music Society	Tarzana	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*California Women's Law Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Californians for Justice	Oakland	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,500
*CARAL Pro-Choice Education Fund	San Francisco	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Center for NonViolent Education & Parenting	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Center Theatre Group	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Choice USA	Washington	DC	Gloria Steinem Leadership Institute	\$ 2,500
*Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	Write Girl	\$ 2,500
*Council on Foundations	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 760
*Dorland Mountain Arts Colony	Temecula	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Ford Theatre Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
*The Foundation Center	New York	NY	General Operating	\$ 500
*Geffen Playhouse	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 3,000
*Haven Hills	Canoga Park	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Haven House	Pasadena	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Heart of LA Youth (HOLA)	Los Angeles	CA	Music Education Project	\$ 5,000
*Henry Mancini Institute	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 3,500
*Historical Society of Southern CA	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 4,000
*Hollywood Community Housing Corporation	Los Angeles	CA	After-School Childcare Program	\$ 5,000
*Hollywood Sunset Free Clinic	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Homeboy Industries	Los Angeles	CA	Jobs For A Future Program	\$ 10,000
*Inner-City Arts	Los Angeles	CA	EARLI Initiative	\$ 5,000
*Inner City Law Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Japanese American National Museum	Los Angeles	CA	Manzanar	\$ 15,000
*Jewish Family Service of LA	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*KCRW	Santa Monica	CA	NPR News Programming	\$ 11,000
*LACAAW	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*LACER	Los Angeles	CA	ARTSTARS	\$ 5,000
*LA Youth	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Liberty Hill Foundation	Santa Monica	CA CA	KMG DA Fund	\$ 5,000 \$ 5,000
*Library Foundation of LA *Los Angeles Alliance for a New Economy	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating General Operating	
*Los Angeles Chamber Ballet	Los Angeles Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000 \$ 2,500
*Los Angeles Chamber Orchestra	Los Angeles	CA	Outreach & Education Programs	\$ 2,500
*Los Angeles Conservancy	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Los Angeles Conservation Corps	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
*Los Angeles Conservation Corps	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Los Angeles Jazz Society	Los Angeles	CA	Jazz In Schools program	\$ 5,000
*Los Angeles Opera	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 50,000
*Making the Right Connections	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Medical Students for Choice	Berkeley	CA	Scholarship Program	\$ 2,500
	•		for Health Externships	
*Mr. Holland's Opus Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*The Music Guild	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 13,500
*My Friend's Place	Los Angeles	CA	Healthy Friends Program	\$ 5,000
*NCCJ-LA	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500

*NCJW-LA	Los Angeles	CA	Light Up A Library Program	\$ 5,000
*National Arts Stabilization	Taos	NM	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*National Abortion Federation	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*National Center for Family Philanthropy	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 1,000
*Nation Public Radio	Washington	DC	NPR West Endowment Fund	\$ 25,000
*Neighborhood Music School Association	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Neighborhood Youth Association	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Ocean Park Community Center	Santa Monica	CA	Second Stage Shelter	\$ 5,000
*One Voice	Santa Monica	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
*Para Los Niños	Los Angeles	CA	After School Educational Programs	\$ 2,500
*Partnership for Caring	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 1,000
*People for the American Way	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*A Place Called Home	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Progressive Jewish Alliance	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*PUENTE Learning Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Proyecto Pastoral	Los Angeles	CA	IMPACTO After-School Program	\$ 7,500
*Reading is Fundamental	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 3,500
*Reed College	Portland	OR	Annual Fund	\$ 20,000
		CA		
*The Remedial Reading and Learning Center			General Operating	
*Reprise!	Marina del Rey	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*St. Joseph Center	Venice	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Santa Monica College Foundation	Santa Monica	CA	General Operating	\$ 25,000
*Southern CA Association for Philanthropy	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,565
*Southern CA Public Radio	Pasadena	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
*STOP-GAP	Santa Ana	CA	General Operating	\$ 7,500
*Students Run LA	Van Nuys	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*The TEAK Fellowship	New York	NY	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*Thelonius Monk Institute of Jazz	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*TreePeople	Los Angeles	CA	Matching Grant	\$ 12,500
*UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Design for Sharing	\$ 7,500
*UCLA UniCamp	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 3,000
*Union Station Foundation	Pasadena	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*West LA Symphony	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
		CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*West San Gabriel Valley Youth Athletic & Arts Center				
*Westside Children's Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*The Wonder of Reading	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,500
*YMCA of Metropolitan LA	Los Angeles	CA	Hollywood Wilshire YMCA	\$ 5,000
*The Yosemite Fund	San Francisco	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
			, ,	
			TOTAL CORE GRANTS	\$501,725
				, ,
OTHER GRANTS				
*Bellingham Festival of Music	Bellingham	WA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	Honorarium Donation	\$ 500
*Leo Baeck Temple	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 500
*Liberty Hill Foundation	Santa Monica	CA	Honorarium donation	\$ 500
		CA		\$ 500
*Mural Conservancy of LA	Los Angeles		General Operating	
*Museum of Northwest Art	La Conner	WA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
*Operation Unity	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
*PAWS-LA	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,000
*UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Chancellors Associates	\$ 2,500
*UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	School of Law	\$ 3,000
		- .		÷ 0,000

TOTAL OTHER GRANTS \$ 20,500

TOTAL GRANTS \$522,225